#### 501805618 02/01/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Biomed Solutions, LLC	01/30/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ElectroHealing Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	21301 South Tamiami Trail, Suite 320
Internal Address:	PMB-337
City:	Estero
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33928

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6731979

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (585)295-8467

 Phone:
 (585) 295-4434

 Email:
 pmikesell@hblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PETER J. MIKESELL

Address Line 1: HISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP

Address Line 2: 2000 HSBC PLZ., 100 CHESTNUT ST.

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3056082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Mikesell

Total Attachments: 2

source=6731979-Assign (Biomed to ElectroHealing)#page1.tif source=6731979-Assign (Biomed to ElectroHealing)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027632 FRAME: 0169 TCH \$40,00 673197

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Biomed Solutions, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor") a New York corporation having a mailing address of 21301 S. Tamiami Trail, Estero, FL 33928, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following United States patent:

U. S. Patent 6,731,979, issued May 4, 2004 Entitled PULSE WIDTH CARDIAC PACING APPARATUS (hereinafter "Invention")

AND

WHEREAS, ElectroHealing Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a principal place of business at 21301 South Tamiami Trail, Suite 320, PMB-337, Estero, Florida 33928 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said U. S. patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention, all U. S. Applications claiming priority and/or disclosing the invention of the Application, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of thereof, all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

- 1 of 2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Biomed Solutions, LLC has caused this assignment to be signed by its officer duly authorized to execute this agreement on behalf of Biomed Solutions, LLC.

Signed:

**Biomed Solutions, LLC** 

Michael Weiner

Date

-2 of 2-